DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$38.90

VICKI LYNNE DEVILLE

2018-913474 04/26/2018 11:32 AM

Pgs=4

QUITCLAIM DEED



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

TAX PARCEL: 3403434A

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Vicki Lynne deVille 1929 SW Elizabeth Street Portland, OR. 97201

Quitclaim Deed

For and in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Paul I. deVille (the "Grantor"), conveys, as well as quitclaims, unto Vicki Lynne deVille (the "Grantee") as the sole tenant, the following described real estate (the "Premises"), situated in the County of Douglas County, Nevada, together with all after acquired title of the Grantor in the Premises: See Exhibit A attached hereto.

Being all or part of the same property described in the County Register's Deed Book 791 and 591, Pages 377 and 2187.

TOGETHER with all the rights, members, hereditaments and appurtenances to the said Premises belonging, or in any wise incident or appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said Premises before mentioned unto the said Grantee forever in fee simple.

April 9, 2018 DATED:

Signed by: Paul I. deVille, Grantor

Date: April 9, 2018

Send all Subsequent Tax Bills to: Vicki Lynne deVille, 1929 SW Elizabeth Street, Portland, OR. 97201

Drafted By: Paul I. deVille

45.

State of Hawaii City and County of Honolulu This 2 page <u>Quit claim Deed</u>
was subscribed and sworn to me this <u>940</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2018, in the First Circuit of the State of Hawaii by <u>Paul I. de Ville</u>

April April April April Bate

Notary Name: CHERYL A NAKAOKA
My Commission Expires: 2/2/2020

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants- in- common, in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map. Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 001 through 038 (inclusive) as shown on that certain condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987 as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- as shown and defined on said last (B) Unit No._ 034 Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO

- a non-exclusive casement for roadway and public utility (A) purposes as granted to Marich Tahoe developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M.; and
- An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, (B) 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL THREE

PARCEL THREE
A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 East, M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of County Conditions and Restrictions recorded Inpurery 11, 1973, as of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

PARCEL FOUR

PARCEL FOUR
A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Parchasetion of Companies Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 and as amended from time to time of of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156904 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the prime season", as said quoted term is defined in the Amended Declaration of the County of the case Unit Type on Let 24 during each alternate was week within said "use the same Unit Type on Lot 34 during said alternate use week within said "use

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 34 during said use week within said "use season".

A Portion of APN 42-261-34

REQUESTED BY STEWART TITLE OF DEDERAR COUNTY IN OFFICIAL RECORDS O

'91 HAY 15 P1 :39

OR PROGREES 250756 PAIL KD LA DEPUTY BOOK **591** MGE**2188**

DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 3403 434 A	
b)	()
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
/ [DATE OF RECORDING:
	NOTES:
i) \(Other_7 me Share in Rige Will	DE
- m . IVI - /G I - D I - CD	s 665.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 665.02
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 3.90
Total Tropoldy Translation	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # &
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
	Can
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<u>50.0</u> %
	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	
	untiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 17% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030. The Buxer and Seller shall be join	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature	_ Capacity Individual / 50% Owner
Signature	Capacity
GELLED (GD LYEOD) BYRODY LEVON	DIMED (OD ANEED) DIDODA (AEION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Paul I. Leville	Print Name: Vicki Lynne de Ville
Address: 606 HAKAKA ST	Address: 1929 SW Elizabeth St.
City: Honolulu	City: Portland
State: <u>HT</u> Zip: 96816	State: OR Zip: 97201
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	- " A1/A
Print Name: Part, I. deville	Escrow # N/A
Address: 606 HARAKA St.	HT Zip: 96816
City: HMolulu State:	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
(AS A FUBLIC RECURD I HIS FURIVI	INIA I DE RECORDED/IVIICROFILMED)